TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6564/0265			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		01/22/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCONTRACTS, LLC
Street Address:	214 Overlook Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 152
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	TRUPOINT PARTNERS, INC.
Street Address:	13830 Ballantyne Corporate PI
Internal Address:	Suite 125
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28277
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SUPERNAL SOFTWARE, LLC
Street Address:	214 Overlook Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 152
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	NCONTRACTS STROHL, LLC
Street Address:	214 Overlook Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 152
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
	TRADEMARK

900532100 **REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0109**

Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	NCONTRACTS HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	214 Overlook Circle		
Internal Address:	Suite 152		
City:	Brentwood		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37027		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	NCONTRACTS TRUPOINT, INC.		
Street Address:	214 Overlook Circle		
Internal Address:	Suite 152		
City:	Brentwood		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37027		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5199300	NVENDOR
Registration Number:	5200078	NCONTINUITY
Registration Number:	5199298	NCYBER
Registration Number:	5199299	NFINDINGS
Registration Number:	5348726	NCOMPLY
Registration Number:	5435986	NRISK
Registration Number:	3724993	THE POWER OF N
Registration Number:	3724996	NCONTRACTS
Registration Number:	3679392	SUPERNAL
Registration Number:	3780083	SCOUT
Registration Number:	4267788	ERM 365
Registration Number:	4566480	TRUPOINT PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39300-183		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda		
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020		
Total Attachments: 4			

source=FINAL - Termination of IPSA - NContracts et al (6564-0265) - Trademark (Executed)_(66246126_1)#page1.tif

source=FINAL - Termination of IPSA - NContracts et al (6564-0265) - Trademark (Executed)_(66246126_1)#page2.tif

source=FINAL - Termination of IPSA - NContracts et al (6564-0265) - Trademark (Executed)_(66246126_1)#page3.tif

source=FINAL - Termination of IPSA - NContracts et al (6564-0265) - Trademark (Executed)_(66246126_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0111

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of January 22, 2020 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Bank"), in favor of NCONTRACTS HOLDINGS, LLC, NCONTRACTS, LLC, NCONTRACTS STROHL, LLC, and SUPERNAL SOFTWARE, LLC, each a Delaware limited liability company, and NCONTRACTS TRUPOINT, INC., and TRUPOINT PARTNERS, INC., each a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 12, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), granting to the Bank a security interest in all of their right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademark and Trademark Applications ("Trademarks"), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 14, 2019, at Reel 6564, Frame 0265;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

ny-1846161 ny-1846161 v2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Bank:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Year Name:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Ncontracts)]

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks of Ncontracts, LLC

Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
U.S.	5199300	5/9/2017	9/29/2016	Ncontracts, LLC	Nvendor
U.S.	5200078	5/9/2017	12/19/2016	Ncontracts, LLC	Ncontinuity
U.S.	5199298	5/9/2017	9/29/2016	Ncontracts, LLC	Ncyber
U.S.	5199299	5/9/2017	9/29/2016	Ncontracts, LLC	Nfindings
U.S.	5348726	12/5/2017	9/29/2016	Ncontracts, LLC	Ncomply
U.S.	5435986	4/3/2018	9/29/2016	Ncontracts, LLC	Nrisk
U.S.	3724993	12/15/2009	4/29/2009	Ncontracts, LLC	THE POWER OF N
U.S.	3724996	12/15/2009	4/29/2009	Ncontracts, LLC	NCONTRACTS

Registered Trademarks of Supernal Software, LLC

Jurisdiction*	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
U.S.	3679392	9/8/2009	2/23/2009	Supernal Software, LLC	SUPERNAL
U.S.	3780083	4/27/2010	2/23/2009	Supernal Software, LLC	SCOUT

ny 1846161 ny-1846161 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0114

Registered Trademarks of Ncontracts Strohl, LLC

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration	Registration	Filing Date	Registered	<u>Mark</u>
	<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>		<u>Owner</u>	
U.S.	4267788	1/1/2013	5/2/2012	Ncontracts	ERM 365
				Strohl, LLC	

Domain Names of Ncontracts Strohl, LLC

	Domain Name
	www.ficsas.com
	www.erm365.com
ſ	www.strohlrisksolutions.com

Registered Trademarks of TruPoint Partners, Inc.

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
U.S.	4566480	7/15/2014	5/9/2013	TruPoint Partners, Inc.	TRUPOINT PARTNERS

Domain Names of TruPoint Partners, Inc.

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Registrant
Trupointpartners.com	August 27, 2020	TruPoint Partners, Inc.
Bankanalyticsnow.com	October 22, 2019	Howard Sullivan
Fairlendingregression.com	May 16, 2019	Howard Sullivan
Fairlendingriskcheck.com	December 17, 2020	Howard Sullivan
Hmdaplus.com	May 16, 2019	Howard Sullivan
Regulatoryanalytics.com	October 22, 2019	Howard Sullivan
Trupointanalytics.com	October 22, 2020	Howard Sullivan
Trupointpartner.com	February 19, 2020	Howard Sullivan
Trupointpartners.net	August 27, 2019	Howard Sullivan
Trupointriskcheck.com	July 18, 2019	Howard Sullivan

Pending Trademark Applications

None.

Registered Trademarks and Pending Trademark Applications Licensed to Loan Parties

None.

ny-1846161 ny-1846161 v2

RECORDED: 01/22/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0115